# 508613029 06/21/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI314647

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
Shenzhen Shenghaina	Technology	Co., Ltd.	06/11/2024
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Company Name:	Shenzhen Yuancheng Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.		gy Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Y3-3F-C8, Creative Park, No. 5 Yayuan Road, Nankeng Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District		
City:	Shenzhen City		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Patent Number:		D855349	
CORRESPONDENCE I			
	be sent to th f provided; i 20 do do 17	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 034643948 ocket@birchwoodip.com eorgi Korobanov 7829 Fernway Rd haker Hts., OHIO 44122	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; i 20 do do 17 Sh	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 034643948 ocket@birchwoodip.com eorgi Korobanov 7829 Fernway Rd haker Hts., OHIO 44122	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; i 20 do do 17 Sh	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 034643948 ocket@birchwoodip.com eorgi Korobanov 7829 Fernway Rd haker Hts., OHIO 44122 Rimma Oks	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; i 20 do do 17 Sh	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 034643948 ocket@birchwoodip.com eorgi Korobanov 7829 Fernway Rd haker Hts., OHIO 44122	

#### Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

### ASSIGNOR: SHENZHEN SHENGHAINA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., of ROOM 202, BUILDING Y1, BANTIAN CREATIVE INDUSTRIAL PARK, YAYUAN ROAD, BANTIAN STREET, LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN CITY,GUANGDONG PROVINCE,CHINA

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

:

#### ASSIGNEE: SHENZHEN YUANCHENG ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., of Y3-3F-C8, CREATIVE PARK, NO. 5 YAYUAN ROAD, NANKENG COMMUNITY, BANTIAN STREET, LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries or regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application naming the above inventor, (I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Georgi Korobanov, of 33 Mechanic Stree Unit 205, Windsor, Connecticut, USA, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/586,587, Patent number D855,349, filed on 12/05/2016) the filing date and application number of said application when known) entitled "Standing support of rotatable displayer", any legal equivalent thereof filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country or region, and including the rights to claim priority and, in and to, all patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof, and any rights to sue for and recover damages for acts of infringement occurring prior to the date of the assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, said inventions, and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment contains the entire agreement of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and supersedes any and all prior, written or oral, agreements among them concerning the subject matter of this Assignment. There are no representations, agreements, arrangements or understandings, oral or written, among the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, relating to the subject matter of this Assignment that is not fully expressed herein.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and interpreted under the laws of the State of Connecticut without regard to conflicts of laws principles that would require the application of any other law.

If any provision of this Assignment is held invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, the other provisions of this Assignment will remain in full force and effect. Any provision of this Assignment held invalid or unenforceable only in part or degree will remain in full force and effect to the extent not held invalid or unenforceable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on

PATENT REEL: 067797 FRAME: 0766 06/11/2024

Date of Signing

# Signature of ASSIGNOR WANG PANG (V

**RECORDED: 06/21/2024**